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Subject: (none)
Date: Monday, July 6, 2020 at 9:11:45 AM Mountain Daylight Time
From: Chris Burkley
To: Interlaken Clerk

Bart,

1)     Sign for Big MaGerhorn Way below Doreen's driveway.

        SLOW  Hill Blocks View
 
I've requested this sign at least twice in the past. We need it as much or more than two signs on Bern Way on sharp
blind curve.

2)      Wildlife Div may not take deer away. Antenna on side of road near gate  to          WMSP on Big MaGerhorn Way
should be trashed along with deer.

3)       Trash (  cut up asphalt for road repair ) needs to be removed from                      vacant  lot near lower
switchback.

Thanks 

Chris

Agenda 10: Traffic Safety Issues
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Subject: Safety with speed limits in Interlaken

Date: Monday, July 6, 2020 at 12:19:38 PM Mountain Daylight Time

From: leslie haarup

To: Bart Smith, Greg Harrigan

CC: Steve Connor, leslie haarup

Dear Greg, Bart and Town Council, 

Leslie Haarup & Stephen MarMn, 324 Interlaken Drive. 

We are currently away but are aware of the peMMon requesMng immediate speed limitaMons imposed on all the roads

in Interlaken Town.

We fully support this effort and wish our names be added to this peMMon iniMated by Steve Connor, 322 Jung Frau Hill

Rd. 

The concern is for all which live in Interlaken, specifically children, walkers and pets to the potenMal liability to the

town not to menMon the safety to all. 

Best regards,

Leslie Haarup & Stephen MarMn

324 Interlaken Road
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Subject: Fwd: No(ce of Poten(al Fee #26055 Interlaken Mutual Water Co

Date: Monday, June 22, 2020 at 3:26:01 PM Mountain Daylight Time

From: Interlaken Water

To: Bart Smith

Hi Bart, 
The Board should be aware of this. I will be working to contact Colt to file the necessary documents so hopefully we
do not have to deal with this before we can receive the funding. 

Thank you,
Trent Davis

Begin forwarded message:

From: DDW IPS <ddwips@utah.gov>
Date: June 17, 2020 at 7:13:05 PM MDT
To: Interlaken Water <interlaken.watermaster@gmail.com>
Subject: No7ce of Poten7al Fee #26055 Interlaken Mutual Water Co

According to our database your water system has the following significant deficiency(ies) which
triggered a failure to fix treatment technique violation:
 

COM SYSTEM WITHOUT NATURALLY FLOWING SOURCES LACKS BACKUP POWER
FOR AT LEAST ONE WATER SOURCE             05/22/2019

 
If this deficiency has been resolved please send proof, pictures if at all possible, of this correction
to ddwips@utah.gov. 

If this has not yet been resolved, please be aware that starting July 1, 2020, water systems will be
assessed a cost recovery fee of $1,000 per violation for any unresolved significant deficiency.
This fee will be reassessed each subsequent quarter the deficiency remains uncorrected.

If you are unable to correct this deficiency by July 1, 2020 you can request a Compliance
Agreement/Enforcement Order with the Division. You must submit your request in writing  by
June 30, 2020 to avoid the fee mentioned above, to Colt Smith at acsmith@utah.gov. If you have
questions about this order you can contact him at 801-536-4155 or his email mentioned above.

If you have any questions about this violation please contact me at  ddwips@utah.gov or 801-
536-4216.

Thanks,

Jen

-- 

Jennifer Yee

IPS Rule Manager

Division of Drinking Water

Agenda 14: Generator Status
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801.536.4216 (office) | 801.536.4211 (fax)

Office Hours: Monday-Thursday, 7:00 a.m.–2:30 p.m.

195 North 1950 West, Salt Lake City, UT 84116

Website | Blog | Twitter | Facebook

tel:801-536-4311
tel:801-536-4311
http://www.deq.utah.gov/
http://dequtah.blogspot.com/
https://twitter.com/UtahDEQ
https://www.facebook.com/utahdeq/?ref=hl
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Subject: Compliance Agreement/Enforcement Order

Date: Monday, June 22, 2020 at 3:47:14 PM Mountain Daylight Time

From: Interlaken Water

To: acsmith@utah.gov, Bart Smith

Hi Colt,

This is Trent Davis with Interlaken Mutual Water Company. System # UTAH26055. We have received a noTce that we

must file for this order if we are unable to complete the requirement to meet the deficiency by July 1, 2020.

We would like to file for this order and would like to know how we do so. We are waiTng for grant approval to

complete the project which we filed for last year but have not received as of yet and I believe that the Covid outbreak

has slowed the approval process even more. The generator is siYng in the suppliers yard waiTng for purchase, the

contractors are ready to go to work, but we have been told we can not begin the process in any way unTl the grant is

approved and funded otherwise it will be denied.

This creates a difficult situaTon for us. Because this is such a substanTal amount of money we do not want to risk the

loss of a grant on the project, we also do not wish to conTnue being in violaTon. $1000 a quarter for the violaTon will

also create further delays and issues.

Please let us know how you would like us to proceed and what paperwork we must file.

Thank you,

Trent Davis
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Subject: Main water line tap expenses at 253 Interlaken Drive
Date: Sunday, July 5, 2020 at 8:43:34 PM Mountain Daylight Time
From: H Macdaniel Ball
To: Bart Smith
CC: Katy Camisa-B

Hi Bart,
We recently excavated a water line from our house toward the main.  Instead of finding a stub
out, there was only a  backflow preventer with rusted out pipes.
We called in the water masters who, aQer considerable hours of invesRgaRon and
consultaRon, decided that we would need to find someone to perform a hot tap on the main.
WiS ExcavaRng agreed to locate the plumbing parts to repair the exisRng backflow device
piping and saddle for the hot tap. The next day they performed the install.
I have paid for the enRrety of the excavaRon cost, and would like Interlaken to repay me for
the parts, equipment, and labor Rme associated with the rusted parts and hot tap.
Either of the water masters can confirm the details.
Please see the  billing (below) from WiS ExcavaRng.  Total amount is $2061.02
Thanks,
H

Hot Tap Work Inbox

Witt Excavatingto me

Hi H,
This is Nick's report for Hot Tap:

8 hrs trackhoe $1080.
8 hrs hand labor $320.
Mountainland Parts: $661.02

Thanks,
Cathy

H. Macdaniel Ball
Project Manager

Benchmark Modern
435 671 6121

Agenda 17: Other Business




